AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACT BETWEEN

STATE OF ALASKA
ALASKA STATE LEGISLATURE
LEGISLATIVE BUDGET & AUDIT COMMITTEE
120 4% Street, State Capitol, Room 3
Juneau, AK 99801-1182

AND

SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC
420 L Street, Suite 400
Anchorage, AK 99501

*Amended Contract Amount — Not to Exceed $150,000**
(amount includes reasonable travel expenses)

The parties to this Amendment No. 1, made and entered into on the date the Legislative
Auditor or her designee signs this Amendment No. 1, are the State of Alaska, Alaska
State Legislature, Legislative Budget & Audit Committee, whose address is 120 4th
Street, State Capitol, Room 3, Juneau, AK 99801-1182, hereinafter referred to as the
"Committee," and Schwabe, Williamson & Wyatt, PC, a foreign business corporation,
whose address is 420 L Street, Suite 400, Anchorage, AK, 89501, hereinafter referred to
as the "Contractor."

THE PURPOSE OF THIS AMENDMENT No. 1 is to increase the “not to exceed” amount
of the contract entered into by the parties on February 8, 2022.

IT IS THEREFORE MUTUALLY AGREED THAT:

1. CLAUSE Il - COMPENSATION paragraph (G) is amended to read as follows:

(G) Total payments under this contract, including reimbursement for expenses, may not
exceed One Hundred And Fifty Thousand and No/100 United States Dollars
($150,000).

2. CLAUSE XVI — AQIHORIZATION:_CI_ERTIFICATIQN is amended to read as
follows:

Execution of this contract by the Committee Chair hereby constitutes a certification that
funds are available in an appropriation to pay for work performed under this contract
through June 30, 2023. Availability of funds to pay for work performed after June 30,
2023, is contingent upon appropriation of funds for the next fiscal year. If, in the judgment
of the Certifying Authority of this Contract, sufficient funds are not appropriated for that
fiscal year, the Contract will either be terminated under Clause 1l (Period and Dates of
Performance) without liability of the Division for the termination, or amended.




3. All other provisions of the Contract will remain the same.

COMMITTEE AUTHORIZATION OF AMENDMENT NO. 1
Execution of this Amendment No. 1 was authorized by a majority of the members of the

Committee on August 10, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 on the dates

indicated below:

CONTRACTOR:
SCHWABE, WILLIAMSON & WYATT, PC

\
1
]

Graciela Cowger
Chief Executive Officer
Business License No.: 1069137

8/22/2022

Date

?TED:

/--"'/Z)Qa)a}
Shareen Grogby Date
Project Djregtor

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY:

Bl N[>
Date

Y £~

Kris Curtis
Legislative Auditor

COMMITTEE:
STATE OF ALASKA

JTIVE BU ET&AUBU--COMMWTEE
ﬁ/b/ 3 )aa)as

ISLA
Ser;i}c{r N?ésha von Imhof  Date
Chaj

Legislative Budget & Audit Committee
Procurement Officer

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Ausin domont 8|1+)22

Legal Counsel Date



